

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4144

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

23 August 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Sick leave for doctors and nurses 2016-2017.

1. How many (headcount NOT full-time equivalent) nurses (from AfC band 5 upwards) and doctors (from FY1 and upwards) does your organisation currently employ?

Please separate out the two totals, e.g.: 896 nurses and 650 doctors

2. How many (headcount) nurses took (any number of) sick days between: (i) April 2016 to April 2017? E.g.: 550 nurses

3. How many (headcount) doctors took (any number of) sick days between: April 2016 to April 2017? E.g.: 550 doctors

4. How many (headcount) nurses who took sick leave during these time periods identified 'anxiety, stress, depression' (ASD) or other psychological condition? e.g.: 329 nurses.

5. How many (headcount) doctors who took sick leave during these time periods identified 'anxiety, stress, depression' (ASD) or other psychological condition? e.g.: 34 doctors.

1. 1597 Nurses, 751 Doctors

2. 1124 Nurses

3. 163 Doctors

4. 99 Nurses

5. 5 Doctors